

CITY OF COVINGTON
CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

BID TABULATION

DOWNTOWN SEWER AND PAVING

BIDS DUE: JULY 30, 2026, 2:00 PM

July 30, 2026



MARK R. JOHNSON
Mayor

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		WARNER CONSTRUCTION		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. OF BATON ROUGE		TRIUMPH CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
BASE BID												
	1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$475.00
	2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVES AND WALKS	SY	67	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$73.00	\$4,891.00
	3	REMOVAL OF AGGREGATE DRIVES	SY	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$74.00	\$2,072.00
	4	PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1408	\$275.00	\$387,200.00	\$164.00	\$230,912.00	\$225.00	\$316,800.00	\$260.00	\$366,080.00
	5	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE MATERIAL EXCAVATION AND FILLING	CY	66.3	\$50.00	\$3,315.00	\$50.00	\$3,315.00	\$85.00	\$5,635.50	\$118.00	\$7,823.40
	6	COLD PLANING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 2" DEPTH TYPICAL	SY	19120.1	\$6.00	\$114,720.60	\$5.75	\$109,940.58	\$6.00	\$114,720.60	\$14.00	\$267,681.40
	7	ASPHALT WEARING COURSE (LEVEL 1)	RON	2302.5	\$190.00	\$437,475.00	\$182.00	\$419,055.00	\$191.00	\$439,777.50	\$237.00	\$545,692.50
	8	6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
	9	CONCRETE WALK - 4" THICK	SY	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$138.00	\$6,486.00
	10	CONCRETE DRIVE - 6" THICK (RESIDENTIAL)	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$224.00	\$2,240.00
	11	CONCRETE DRIVE - 8" THICK (COMMERCIAL)	SY	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$252.00	\$2,520.00
	12	6" AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY	SY	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.00	\$1,624.00
	13	8" SEWER MAIN CIPP LINE (6.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	631	\$43.50	\$27,448.50	\$57.50	\$36,282.50	\$60.00	\$37,860.00	\$48.00	\$30,288.00
	14	12" SEWER MAIN CIPP LINE (7.5MM THICKNESS)	LF	203	\$55.00	\$11,165.00	\$80.50	\$16,341.50	\$120.00	\$24,360.00	\$76.00	\$15,428.00
	15	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,715.00	\$28,290.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$99.00	\$594.00
	16	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	149	\$5.00	\$745.00	\$12.50	\$1,862.50	\$70.00	\$10,430.00	\$110.00	\$16,390.00
	17	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	61	\$4,500.00	\$274,500.00	\$4,715.00	\$287,615.00	\$5,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$122.00	\$7,442.00
	18	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	1180	\$5.00	\$5,900.00	\$11.50	\$13,570.00	\$76.00	\$89,680.00	\$133.00	\$156,940.00
	19	4" SEWER LATERAL POINT REPAIR UP TO 5'	EACH	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,080.00	\$8,160.00
	20	4" SEWER LATERAL POINT REPAIR BEYOND 5'	LF	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$505.00	\$5,050.00
	21	6" SEWER LATERAL POINT REPAIR UP TO 5'	EACH	11	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,918.00	\$54,098.00
	22	6" SEWER LATERAL POINT REPAIR BEYOND 5'	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$590.00	\$23,600.00
	23	CAP LATERAL AT MAIN LINE AND ABANDON	EACH	14	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$223.00	\$3,122.00
	24	INSTALL SEWER CLEANOUT	EACH	17	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$455.00	\$7,735.00
	25	CLEAN DEBRIS IN LATERAL	EACH	15	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$318.00	\$4,770.00
	26	CCTV LATERAL	EACH	21	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$287.50	\$6,037.50	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00
	27	VERIFY IF LATERAL IS ACTIVE	EACH	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00	\$590.00	\$5,310.00	\$578.00	\$5,202.00
	28	ADJUST MANHOLE AND DRAIN INLET UP TO 6"	EACH	24	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,076.00	\$25,824.00
	29	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EACH	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$587.00	\$9,392.00
	30	SITE CONDITION AND AUDIO/VIDEO SURVEY	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
	31	TRAFFIC REGULATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$29,080.00	\$29,080.00
	32	STRIPING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BIKE ROUTE)	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	33	STRIPING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (HANDICAP PARKING)	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00
	34	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) WHITE	LF	5727	\$2.85	\$16,321.95	\$3.45	\$19,758.15	\$9.00	\$51,543.00	\$7.00	\$40,089.00
	35	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) YELLOW	LF	2082	\$2.85	\$5,933.70	\$3.45	\$7,182.90	\$9.00	\$18,738.00	\$9.00	\$18,738.00
	36	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) BLUE	LF	127	\$2.85	\$361.95	\$7.20	\$914.40	\$9.00	\$1,143.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00
	37	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) RED	LF	45	\$2.85	\$128.25	\$9.60	\$432.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$9.00	\$405.00
	38	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (6" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) YELLOW	LF	2279	\$4.50	\$10,255.50	\$4.31	\$9,822.49	\$12.00	\$27,348.00	\$12.00	\$27,348.00
	39	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90MIL) WHITE	LF	918	\$5.70	\$5,232.60	\$8.05	\$7,389.90	\$15.00	\$13,770.00	\$18.00	\$16,524.00
	40	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125MIL) WHITE	LF	1094	\$15.00	\$16,410.00	\$25.30	\$27,678.20	\$50.00	\$54,700.00	\$29.00	\$31,726.00
	41	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
	42	CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,380.00	\$25,380.00
	43	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$291,550.00	\$291,550.00
BASE TOTAL					\$1,685,358.05		\$1,599,414.62		\$1,881,670.60		\$2,096,340.30	
ALTERNATE 1												
	2	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVES AND WALKS	SY	27	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$53.00	\$1,431.00
	9	CONCRETE WALK - 4" THICK	SY	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,510.00
	15	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	16	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
	17	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	9	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,715.00	\$42,435.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$123.00	\$1,107.00
	18	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$2,070.00	\$76.00	\$13,680.00	\$133.00	\$23,940.00
	24	8" SEWER MAIN CIPP LINE (6.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	9	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$456.00	\$4,104.00
	26	CCTV LATERAL	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$287.50	\$2,875.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
ALT. 1 TOTAL					\$67,775.00		\$65,935.00		\$86,080.00		\$43,892.00	
ALTERNATE 2												
	15	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,715.00	\$9,430.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	16	4" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	35	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$12.50	\$437.50	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
	17	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE UP TO 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	EACH	20	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,715.00	\$94,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00
	18	6" SEWER LATERAL CIPP LINE BEYOND 5' (4.0MM THICKNESS)	LF	288	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$11.50	\$3,312.00	\$76.00	\$21,888.00	\$133.00	\$38,304.00
ALT. 2 TOTAL					\$100,615.00		\$107,479.50		\$134,338.00		\$44,794.00	
BASE + ALT. 1 + ALT. 2 TOTAL					\$1,853,748.05		\$1,772,829.12		\$2,102,088.60		\$2,185,026.30	